\\   1   \\
2025 Summer Prepay and
Short Work Break Job Aid
   Updated  \\  January 28, 2025
Summer Prepay and Short Work Break \\ Automatic Processes
\  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \ \  \  \  \  \
Overview
Summer Prepay Deductions are multiple insurance deductions from the spring semester payroll to allow

Additional Resources
\  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \ \  \  \  \  \
Plan Type Codes
Use when setting up an employee’s prepays in the Deduction Prepay Review Page in HRS.
Plan Type Plan Name
10 State Group Health
11 Supplemental Dental
14 Vision Insurance
1D Preventative Dental
2A Accident Insurance
2M State Group Life - Basic
2N State Group Life – Supplemental
2O State Group Life – Additional
2P State Group Life – Spouse & Dependent
2Q Individual & Family Life - Employee
2R Individual & Family Life – Spouse/DP
2S Individual & Family Life – Child(ren)
2V AD&D
3Y Income Continuation Insurance – Early
3Z Income Continuation Insurance
\\   7   \\
Automatic Set-Up for C-Basis Prepay Schedule